Consumption of 3D publication credits for renderings is based on selected 
resolution and quality, and directly displayed in the related applications. 

Table 03 

3DS Offering Name Product Number 3D publication credits delivered  
3D Publication Credit Pack 6TP-RCC-DC One hundred and thirty five (135) 

CATIA - 3DEXPERIENCE Design/Engineering business category 

Systems software production engineering 
For each Systems Software Production Engineer (6NB-SOP-DC) Online Service, Users (and Extended Enterprise Users, as applicable) are 
granted the right to execute up to four hundred thousand (400,000) production operations.

[...]

Enterprise Users, as applicable) are granted the right to execute up to one million (1,000,000) production operations, unless defined differently 
in the Documentation. 

Generative functional tolerancing 
For each Generative Functional Tolerancing Credit Pack (6TB-GFC-M-DC) Online Service, Customer is delivered five hundred and four (504) 
credits. Consumption rules of credits are specified in the Documentation. 

Company apps execution 
Each Company Apps Execution Token Pack (Small) (6TB-KAT-S-DC) Token Based Online Service enables one (1) background execution of 
company apps at a time, unless defined differently in the Documentation.

[...]

Moreover, for the management of additional clustering parts stored in the Platform and in-house clustering parts, Customer must order the 
required number of Online Services under the Token Based licensing scheme, among the Online Services listed below in Table 06. 

Table 06 

3DS Offering Name Product Number Number of clustering parts 
Data Science Tokens 6TB-ATK-S-DC Fifteen thousand (15,000) 

Collaboration & intelligence / Enterprise data sciences  
For each Online Service listed below in Table 07, Customer is delivered a certain quantity of biosphere material compute units, unless defined 
differently in the Documentation.  
Moreover, Customer is allowed to consume a limited number of biosphere material compute surplus units, as described in the Documentation,

[...]

the number of issued biosphere material compute units and biosphere material compute surplus units is pro-rated and unused biosphere 
material compute units and biosphere material compute surplus units expire at the end of the given incomplete year period.  

Table 07 

3DS Offering Name Product Number Biosphere material compute units 
delivered 

Data Scientist 6NP-DAL-DC Three hundred and fifty thousand (350,000) 

SIMULIA - 3DEXPERIENCE Simulation business category 

Simulation jobs 
Simulation jobs, which include solver execution and other operations, as applicable, may require either tokens and/or credits, as specified in 
the Documentation (“Simulation Jobs”).